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SPT Racing Proofing for April 2019 - all information is proofed to Best Odds and Advised Stakes
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Visit our website for full information on SPT Racing. SPT Racing website

Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 30th 16:55 Jan Maat 15.00 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -50.03
Punchestown
Each Way 30th 16:55 Raya Time 10.00 3.00 Loss 8 -3.00 -47.03
Punchestown
Single 30th 16:35 Champagne 3.25 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -44.03
Nottingham Champ
Single 30th 16:20 Aramon 12.00 1.00 Loss 6 -1.00 -39.03
Punchestown
Single 30th 15:25 Brighton |Sweet Charity 4.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -38.03
Each Way 30th 13:50 Brighton |Little Boy Blue 7.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -33.03
Single 29th 19:10 Thirsk  |Orion's Bow 15.00 4.00 Loss 4 -4.00 -28.03
Each Way 29th 19:10 Thirsk  |Dark Defender 34.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -24.03
Double 29th 2.00 Loss -2.00 -22.03
15:55 Addis Ababa 7.00
Newcastle
(A.W)
18:50 Naas | Am Superman 7.00
Each Way 29th 18:50 Naas I Am Superman 7.00 5.00 Win 1 18.75 -20.03
Each Way 29th 18:20 Naas Primo Uomo 6.00 5.00 Loss 3 0.00 -38.78
Each Way 29th 16:25 Gurkha Friend 11.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -38.78
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 29th 15:55 Addis Ababa 5.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -33.78
Newcastle
(A.W)
Each Way 28th 17:10 Salisbury|Cotubanama 34.00 3.00 Loss 10 -3.00 -28.78
Single 28th 16:40 Salisbury|Quloob 5.50 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -25.78
Single 28th 16:25 Rich Cummins 2.75 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -22.78
\Wetherby
Each Way 28th 15:35 Salisbury|Guildhall 3.75 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -17.78
Single 27th 19:15 Sapa Inca 5.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -12.78
Doncaster
Each Way 27th 18:45 Central City 21.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 -7.78
Doncaster
Each Way 27th 17:50 Wexford |Lady Loretto 8.00 5.00 Win 3 0.83 -5.78
Each Way 27th 17:15 Sandown|Wait For Me 4.50 4.00 Loss 2 -0.25 -6.61
Each Way 27th 17:15 Sandown|Wait For Me 5.50 1.00 Win 2 0.06 -6.36
Each Way 27th 17:05 Ripon Enchanted 7.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -6.42
Linda
Each Way 27th 16:40 Sandown|Didero Vallis 7.00 3.00 Non-runner - -1.42
E/W Double 27th 4.00 Loss -4.00 -1.42
16:10 Sandown|Younevercall 6.00
16:20 Haydock |This Girl 6.00
Each Way 27th 16:20 Haydock |This Girl 6.00 4.00 Loss 8 -4.00 2.58
Each Way 27th 16:10 Sandown|Younevercall 5.00 4.00 Win 1 7.50 6.58
Each Way 27th 16:10 Sandown|Younevercall 5.00 1.00 Win 1 1.88 -0.9200000000
0001
E/W Double 27th 1.00 Loss -1.00 -2.8
14:25 Sandown|Go Conquer 17.00
15:35 Sandown|Ballydine 17.00
Each Way 27th 15:35 Sandown|Just A Sting 11.00 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 -1.8
Each Way 27th 15:35 Sandown|Ballydine 21.00 4.00 Non-runner - 0.19999999999
999
Each Way 27th 15:30 Ripon Making 4.00 4.00 Win 1 7.13 0.19999999999
Miracles 999
Single 27th 15:30 Ripon Making 4.00 5.00 Win 1 14.25 -6.93

Miracles
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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 27th 14:45 Leicester|Eqtidaar 3.75 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 -21.18
Single 27th 14:45 Leicester|Larchmont Lad 15.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -19.18
Single 27th 14:25 Sandown|Gold Present 11.00 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -17.18
Single 27th 14:25 Sandown|Go Conquer 9.00 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 -15.18
Each Way 27th 14:20 Ripon Donncha 15.00 2.00 Non-runner -13.18
E/W Double 27th 2.00 Win 2.00 -13.18
14:05 Haydock |Ptarmigan 13.00
Ridge
14:20 Ripon Donncha 13.00
Each Way 27th 14:05 Haydock |Ptarmigan 13.00 3.00 Win 2 3.00 -15.18
Ridge
Each Way 27th 13:50 Sandown|Dream Du 15.00 2.00 Loss 14 -2.00 -18.18
Grand Val
Each Way 27th 13:50 Sandown|Humble Hero 8.00 5.00 Win 3 1.88 -16.18
Single 26th 18:25 Triple Chief 7.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -18.06
Chepstow
Each Way 26th 16:50 Kilcrea Bridge 11.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 -16.06
Chepstow
Single 26th 16:25 Groveman 4.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -14.06
Doncaster
E/W Double 26th 3.00 Loss -3.00 -11.06
15:35 Sandown|Oh This Is Us 10.00
16:15 Perth Capard King 10.00
Each Way 26th 15:25 Dazzling Dan 7.00 4.00 Win 2 1.00 -8.06
Doncaster
Each Way 26th 15:15 Perth Drinks Interval 6.00 3.00 Pulled Up - -3.00 -9.06
Single 26th 15:00 Sandown|Bangkok 2.50 2.00 Win 1 3.00 -6.06
Single 26th 15:00 Sandown|Technician 6.50 2.00 Loss 2 -2.00 -9.06
Single 26th 14:05 Perth Boy's On Tour 7.00 4.00 Loss 2 -4.00 -7.06
E/W Double 26th 4.00 Loss -4.00 -3.06
13:50 Sandown|Reggae 3.30
Runner
14:05 Perth Boy's On Tour 3.30
Each Way 26th 13:50 Sandown|Reggae 5.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 0.93999999999
Runner 999
Each Way 26th 13:50 Sandown|House Of 9.50 3.00 Non-runner - 2.94
Kings
Single 25th 16:15 Warwick |Barney Dwan 7.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 2.94
Single 25th 15:30 Perth Bigmartre 5.50 3.00 Win 1 13.50 4.94
Each Way 25th 14:50 Beverley |Jacob's Pillow 23.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 -8.56
E/W Double 25th 4.00 Loss -4.00 -6.56
14:25 Perth Foxtail Hill 5.50
15:30 Perth Bigmartre 5.50
Single 25th 14:25 Perth Foxtail Hill 5.50 3.00 Loss 6 -3.00 -2.56
Single 24th 16:45 Cruising Bye 6.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 0.43999999999
Southwell 999
Each Way 24th 16:35 Perth Soupy Soups 7.00 4.00 Pulled Up - -4.00 2.44
Single 24th 15:30 Perth Ballykan 9.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 6.44
E/W Double 24th 2.00 Loss -2.00 8.44
14:25 Perth Rubenesque 8.00
16:35 Perth Soupy Soups 8.00
Each Way 24th 14:25 Perth Rubenesque 8.00 4.00 Win 2 0.80 10.44
Each Way 22nd 17:00 Tout Est 17.00 4.00 Loss 8 -4.00 9.64
Fairyhouse Permis
Single 21st 16:55 Ffos Las |Sunday 6.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 13.64
Session
Single 21st 16:25 Voix Du Reve 4.50 3.00 Win 1 10.50 15.64
Fairyhouse
E/W Double 21st 2.00 Loss -2.00 5.14
15:50 Riders Onthe 4.00
Fairyhouse Storm
16:55 Ffos Las |Sunday 4.00
Session
Each Way 21st 15:50 Riders Onthe 4.50 5.00 Pulled Up - -5.00 7.14
Fairyhouse Storm
Double 21st 1.00 Loss -1.00 12.14




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
15:20 Aint Dunne Yet 4.00
Fairyhouse
15:30 Market |Holryale 4.00
Rasen

Single 21st 15:30 Market |Holryale 4.50 3.00 Unseated Rider - -3.00 13.14
Rasen

Single 21st 15:20 Aint Dunne Yet 2.25 5.00 Pulled Up - -5.00 16.14
Fairyhouse

Each Way 21st 14:50 Sassy Diva 21.00 4.00 Not Available - 21.14
Fairyhouse

Each Way 20th 17:45 Pennsylvania 4.33 5.00 Win 1 9.99 21.14
Musselburgh  |Dutch

Each Way 20th 16:20 Haydock |Air Navigator 6.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 11.15

Single 20th 15:05 Cork Decrypt 3.25 5.00 Win 1 11.25 16.15

E/W Double 20th 4.00 Win 4.08 4.9
14:00 Kempton |Global 5.50
(A.W) Academy
14:35 Kempton |Rux Power 5.50
(A.W)

E/W Double 20th 2.00 Loss -2.00 0.81999999999

999

14:05 Haydock |Red Tornado 13.00
15:35 Pipes Of Peace 13.00
Musselburgh

Each Way 20th 14:05 Haydock |Red Tornado 13.00 4.00 Loss 11 -4.00 2.82

Single 20th 13:55 Cork Pensylvania 3.25 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 6.82

Avenue

Single 19th 16:45 Lingfield [Oh This Is Us 6.00 2.00 Win 1 10.00 11.82
(A.W)

Single 19th 16:45 Lingfield |Above The 17.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 1.82
(A.W) Rest

Single 19th 16:45 Lingfield |Documenting 8.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 2.82
(A.W)

E/W Double 19th 4.00 Win 88.80 4.82
16:15 Lingfield |Matterhorn 7.00
(A.W)
16:45 Lingfield |Oh This Is Us 7.00
(A.W)

Each Way 19th 16:15 Lingfield |Matterhorn 7.00 5.00 Win 1 18.00 -83.98
(A.W)

Each Way 19th 15:40 Lingfield |Charming Kid 9.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -101.98
(A.W)

Each Way 19th 15:20 Creationist 12.00 1.00 Loss 5 -1.00 -96.98
Newcastle
(A.W)

Each Way 19th 15:05 Lingfield |Merhoob 26.00 2.00 Win 3 4.00 -95.98
(A.W)

Each Way 19th 15:05 Lingfield |Stone Of 21.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 -99.98
(A.W) Destiny

E/W Double 19th 3.00 Loss -3.00 -97.98
15:05 Lingfield |Alfredo Arcano 21.00
(A.W)
16:45 Lingfield |Above The 21.00
(A.W) Rest

Each Way 19th 14:30 Lingfield (Gorgeous 8.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -94.98
(A.W) Noora

E/W Double 19th 2.00 Loss -2.00 -89.98
14:30 Lingfield |Gorgeous 7.50
(A.W) Noora
15:40 Lingfield |Charming Kid 7.50
(A.W)

E/W Double 19th 2.00 Loss -2.00 -87.98
13:30 Lingfield |Breathless 6.50
(A.W) Times
14:00 Lingfield |Spark Plug 6.50
(A.W)

Each Way 19th 13:30 Lingfield |Breathless 6.50 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -85.98
(A.W) Times




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 18th 20:00 Seeusoon 2.10 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -80.98
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 18th 19:30 Precious Plum 4.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -75.98
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 18th 18:30 Qaroun 3.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -70.98
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Each Way 18th 18:00 Dark Side 9.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 -65.98
Chelmsford Dream
(A.W)
Each Way 18th 16:35 Ripon Ideological 5.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -60.98
Each Way 18th 14:50 Ripon Cotubanama 21.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 -55.98
Each Way 18th 14:15 Ripon Bare All 4.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -50.98
Each Way 17th 20:30 Champagne 6.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 -45.98
Southwell Mondays
(A.W)
Each Way 17th 19:00 Midnight 9.00 5.00 Win 1 24.00 -40.98
Southwell Malibu
(A.W)
Each Way 17th 18:30 Mr Carbonator 9.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -64.98
Southwell
(A.W)
Each Way 17th 17:40 Beverley |Blindingly 5.50 5.00 Loss 2 -0.93 -59.98
Each Way 17th 17:30 Storm Rising 9.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -59.05
Cheltenham
Single 17th 15:25 Beverley |Boutonniere 3.75 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -54.05
Each Way 17th 14:40 Highway One 7.00 5.00 Win 3 0.50 -49.05
Cheltenham O One
Each Way 16th 18:45 Sonja Henie 15.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -49.55
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 16th 16:25 Exeter  |Kilinakin 9.00 1.00 Loss 8 -1.00 -44.55
Each Way 16th 16:25 Exeter |Kilinakin 9.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 -43.55
Single 15th 15:50 Rubenesque 3.75 5.00 Win 1 13.75 -38.55
Pontefract
Single 15th 15:30 Windsor |Fields Of 4.33 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -52.3
Athenry
Single 15th 15:20 Foolaad 4.00 1.00 Loss 3 -1.00 -47.3
Pontefract
Single 15th 15:10 Hexham |Etamine Du 2.38 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -46.3
Cochet
E/W Double 15th 5.00 Loss -5.00 -41.3
15:00 Windsor |King Robert 5.00
16:10 Hexham |Square Viviani 5.00
Single 15th 14:50 Cote D'Azur 6.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -36.3
Pontefract
Each Way 14th 17:20 Dundalk |Heir Of 17.00 2.00 Loss 11 -2.00 -31.3
(A.W) Excitement
Single 14th 16:45 Dundalk |Dreamboat 2.88 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -29.3
(A.W) Dave
Single 13th 20:00 Rich Cummins 4.50 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -24.3
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 13th 20:00 Tails | Win 26.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 -21.3
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Each Way 13th 17:45 Naas Arthurian Fame 6.00 5.00 Win 1 15.63 -19.3
Single 13th 16:10 Ayr Wait For Me 7.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -34.93
Each Way 13th 16:00 Naas Psychedelic 9.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -29.93
Funk
Each Way 13th 15:15 Newbury |Raydiance 67.00 2.00 Loss 18 -2.00 -24.93
Single 13th 15:15 Newbury |Borodin 19.00 4.00 Loss 3 -4.00 -22.93
Single 13th 15:00 Ayr Castafiore 10.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -18.93
Single 13th 14:40 Newbury |Hello 3.75 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -13.93
Youmzain
Each Way 13th 14:25 Ayr Brain Power 17.00 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 -8.93




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 13th 14:25 Ayr Mister Fisher 6.00 5.00 Non-runner - -6.93
Each Way 13th 14:10 Newbury |So Perfect 5.50 5.00 Loss 3 -0.25 -6.93
Each Way 13th 14:00 Thirsk  |Kidda 5.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -6.68
Each Way 13th 13:55 Ayr Drinks Interval 9.00 5.00 Fell - -5.00 -1.68
Each Way 13th 13:25 Ayr Forest Bihan 10.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 3.32
Single 13th 13:25 Ayr Azzuri 4.00 5.00 Win 1 14.25 5.32
Each Way 12th 17:30 Fontwell |Weapons Out 6.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -8.93
Single 12th 17:05 Ayr Stop The World 9.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -3.93
Each Way 12th 16:30 Ayr Angel Of 11.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 1.07
Harlem
Each Way 12th 15:25 Ayr Born Survivor 6.00 5.00 Win 1 15.63 6.07
Single 12th 15:05 Newbury |The Cashel 6.50 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 -9.56
Man
Single 12th 14:35 Newbury |Kick On Kick 5.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -7.56
On
Each Way 11th 19:30 Easy Money 12.00 5.00 Not Available - -2.56
Newcastle
(A.W)
Each Way 11th 18:30 Kodi Dream 17.00 5.00 Loss 10 -5.00 -2.56
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 11th 18:00 Grandee 3.75 5.00 Win 1 13.75 2.44
Newcastle
(A.W)
Single 11th 17:40 It's All About 10.00 3.00 Loss 5 -3.00 -11.31
Wetherby Me
Each Way 11th 17:40 Wig Wam 11.00 3.00 Fell - -3.00 -8.31
\Wetherby Wiggle
Single 11th 17:15 Admiral Rooke 5.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 -5.31
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Single 11th 16:00 Ask 5.33 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -0.31
\Wetherby Paddington
Single 10th 17:15 Nabbeyl 2.75 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 4.69
Nottingham
Single 10th 15:45 Warwick |Djin Conti 5.00 5.00 Win 1 20.00 9.69
Each Way 10th 15:35 New Graduate 6.50 5.00 Not Available - -10.31
Nottingham
Single 10th 15:25 Lingfield |Attainment 3.75 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -10.31
(A.W)
Each Way 10th 14:20 Lingfield |Sir Jamie 6.00 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -5.31
(A.W)
Each Way 9th 16:20 Mercer's Troop 4.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -0.31
Southwell
Single 9th 16:10 Exeter |Urtheonethatiw 3.75 3.00 Win 1 8.25 4.69
ant
Each Way 9th 14:00 Farhh Away 11.00 2.00 Loss 12 -2.00 -3.56
Pontefract
Single 8th 17:30 Redcar |Bobby Shaft 3.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 -1.56
Double 8th 3.00 Loss -3.00 1.44
14:40 Kelso Benny's Secret 1.67
15:10 Kelso Charlie Snow 1.67
Angel
Each Way 7th 16:25 Bazarov 4.00 4.00 Loss 3 -0.65 4.44
Plumpton
Each Way 7th 16:00 Dragon Houdini 9.00 3.00 Win 4 1.50 5.09
Fairyhouse
Each Way 7th 16:00 Lady Ischia 11.00 3.00 Win 3 2.25 3.59
Fairyhouse
Single 7th 15:55 The Wicket 7.00 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 1.34
Plumpton Chicken
Single 7th 15:40 Ffos Las |Horatio 9.00 4.00 Loss 5 -4.00 4.34
Hornblower
Single 7th 15:30 Zero Ten 4.33 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 8.34
Fairyhouse
Single 7th 14:55 Mister Blue Sky 3.50 3.00 Win 1 7.50 11.34
Fairyhouse
Each Way 6th 18:20 Aintree |Scheu Time 7.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 3.84




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Each Way 6th 17:15 Aintree  |Monbeg 56.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 8.84
Notorious
Each Way 6th 17:15 Aintree  |Step Back 26.00 2.00 Pulled Up - -2.00 9.84
Each Way 6th 17:15 Aintree  |Dounikos 34.00 1.00 Pulled Up - -1.00 11.84
Single 6th 15:50 Guaranteed 8.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 12.84
Leopardstown
Each Way 6th 15:40 Aintree |Lord Napier 67.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 17.84
Each Way 6th 15:15 Solar Wave 8.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 19.84
Leopardstown
Single 6th 14:00 Lingfield |First Link 3.25 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 24.84
(A.W)
Each Way 6th 13:45 Aintree  |Burbank 26.00 3.00 Win 4 7.88 29.84
Each Way 6th 13:45 Aintree  |Tommy Rapper 26.00 3.00 Win 2 7.88 21.96
Single 6th 13:45 Aintree  |Tommy Rapper 26.00 3.00 Loss 2 -3.00 14.08
Each Way 5th 18:30 Ventura Glory 5.50 5.00 Non-runner - 17.08
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Each Way 5th 16:05 Aintree  |Ballyhill 12.00 5.00 Loss 16 -5.00 17.08
Single 5th 16:05 Aintree |Ballyhill 12.00 5.00 Loss 16 -5.00 22.08
Single 5th 15:25 Aintree |Politologue 4.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 27.08
Single 5th 14:20 Aintree |Rouge Vif 12.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 32.08
Single 5th 14:20 Aintree |Felix Desjy 7.50 3.00 Win 1 18.53 34.08
Each Way 4th 17:30 Bonneville 4.50 5.00 Loss 2 -0.75 15.55
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 3rd 19:15 Kempton |Surrey Blaze 9.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 16.3
(A.W)
Each Way 3rd 16:35 Market |Carrolls Milan 3.75 5.00 Win 1 7.30 21.3
Rasen
Single 3rd 14:55 Mr Strutter 17.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 14
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 3rd 14:20 Red Stripes 7.00 5.00 Win 1 30.00 16
Southwell
(A.W)
Single 2nd 20:00 Elenora Delight 4.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -14
\Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Each Way 2nd 18:00 Toni's A Star 13.00 4.00 Loss 8 -4.00 -9
Wolverhampto
n (A.W)
Single 2nd 15:30 Lingfield |Moongazer 6.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 -5
(A.W)

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
© Copyright Betfan Ltd 2025
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